

1  
ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 2 & 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12850/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in RFA No. 263/1999 of of The HIGH COURT OF  
KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

A.R. LAKSHMI PATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYA KANTHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 2 : (Appln. for substitution)

IA No. 3 : (Appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

(With office report dt. 8-06-2007)

WITH

IA Nos. 2 & 3 in SLP © No. 14920 of 2003

IA No. 2 : (Appln. for substitution)

IA No. 3 : (Appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

(With office report dt. 8-06-2007)

Date: 02/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Applications for substitution and setting aside abatement are allowed.

(Sudhir Kapoor)  
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master