

ÖITEM NO.27
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7449 OF 2009

A.R. LAKSHMI PATHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURYA KANTHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 26/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv(NP)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been passed over once and called for second time. None appeared for the parties. In the interest of justice, we defer the order and adjourn the matter, subject to payment of costs of Rs.2,000/- to be paid by the petitioner within four weeks in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar