

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7449 OF 2009

A.R. LAKSHMI PATHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURYA KANTHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 16/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to
comply with the order dated 26th July, 2011 and to file
petition for substitution of legal representative of
Respondent No.1 failing which the appeal shall stand
dismissed against the said respondent without further
reference to the Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7449 OF 2009

A.R. LAKSHMI PATHY

Appellant(s)

Versus

SURYA KANTHAMMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted
to comply with the order dated 26th July, 2011 and to

file petition for substitution of legal representative
of Respondent No.1 failing which the appeal shall stand
dismissed against the said respondent without further
reference to the Court.

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

New Delhi,
April 16, 2012