

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7449 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

A.R. LAKSHMI PATHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.R.NEELABAI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

C.A. NO.7450/2009

Date: 26/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office report indicates that the ld. Counsel, Mr S Srinivasan who had been representing the sole appellant has expired. Notice of making alternative arrangement was issued to the sole appellant in both matters which is received unserved with the report that no such person is found available at the said address. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers as per rules.

|  
||  
||(SANJIV JAIN)  
|REGISTRAR|  
|

hj