

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 7449/2009

A.R. LAKSHMI PATHY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.R.NEELABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 7450/2009

O R D E R

After the demise of the counsel for the sole common appellant in both the appeals, Registry was directed to issue notice to the appellant for making alternative arrangement. Office Report dated 07.03.2014 discloses that the notice issued to the appellant returned back unserved with the endorsement 'no such person in this address'.

In such circumstances, these appeals stands dismissed for default.

.....J.
[FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 07, 2014

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
Date: 2014.07.10
17:01:00 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7449/2009

A.R. LAKSHMI PATHY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.R.NEELABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH
C.A. No. 7450/2009

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 07/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv. (Not Present)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After the demise of the counsel for the sole common appellant in both the appeals, Registry was directed to issue notice to the appellant for making alternative arrangement. Office Report dated 07.03.2014 discloses that the notice issued to the appellant returned back unserved with the endorsement 'no such person in this address'.

In such circumstances, these appeals stands dismissed for default.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)